## Village of Glendale

## ~ Mayor's Proclamation ~

A proclamation recognizing the birth of (Childs Name) and the planting and dedication of a Glendale street tree to honor his/her birth

WHEREAS, The (family name) family lives at (address) in historic Glendale, and

WHEREAS, on (child's birth date) (child's name) was born to (parent's names), and

 $W_{HEREAS}$ , the Village of Glendale celebrates each new Glendale birth by announcing them to the entire community, and

**W**HEREAS, an Ivory Silk Lilac street tree was planted and dedicated to honor, celebrate and memorialize (child's name) birth at (child's address).

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

**SECTION** I: That an Ivory Silk Lilac tree is hereby planted, identified and dedicated to honor and memorialize the birth of (child's name). May her parents nurture and raise this tree as they would their own – a special tree to symbolize the Village of Glendale's values in health, family and peacefulness. Thank you (family name) family for bringing another soul to our community and giving all of us yet another reason to live in and raise a family in our beloved Glendale community. May God Bless you all.

Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor